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Employed by region 2007

County/Municipality Daytime population Nighttime population Employment ratio
Stockholms county 1 035 338 977 402 78.1
men 535 481 498 029 79.3
women 499 857 479 373 76.9
Upplands-Vasby 14 917 19 398 79.9
men 7 913 9 974 81.9
women 7 004 9 424 77.9
Vallentuna 7 658 14 685 85.3
men 3770 7 456 86.6
women 3 888 7 229 84.0
Osteraker 9 225 19 635 84.1
men 4 427 9 986 85.6
women 4 798 9 649 82.7
varmdo 10 031 18 968 84.3
men 4 944 9 732 85.2
women 5 087 9 236 83.3
Jarfalla 22 729 31 029 79.4
men 12 767 15 965 81.5
women 9 962 15 064 77.2
Ekerd 6 699 12 441 84.8
men 3196 6 244 86.0
women 3503 6 197 83.6
Huddinge 40 054 44 702 77.3
men 19 242 22 885 78.6
women 20 812 21 817 76.0
Botkyrka 22 253 35591 71.1
men 12 038 18 911 74.7
women 10 215 16 680 67.4
Salem 2718 7 474 84.4
men 1188 3739 85.4
women 1 530 3735 83.5
Haninge 23 802 36 468 77.7
men 12 928 19 020 80.3
women 10 874 17 448 75.1
Tyreso 10 095 20 800 82.3
men 5184 10 490 83.8
women 4911 10 310 80.8
Upplands-Bro 7 273 11 178 79.0
men 4 071 5 757 81.6
women 3 202 5421 76.4
Nykvarn 2212 4 669 86.1
men 1171 2 412 87.8
women 1041 2 257 84.3
Taby 22 857 30 624 83.6
men 11 583 15 323 84.8
women 11 274 15 301 82.4
Danderyd 16 412 13 983 80.0
men 6 511 7 024 81.6
women 9 901 6 959 78.4
Sollentuna 23 641 30 322 81.5

men 12 716 15 338 82.5
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men 4 664 3244 82.6

women 2 765 2 693 73.5
Karlskrona 30 445 29 305 78.0
men 15 819 15 415 78.4
women 14 626 13 890 77.6
Ronneby 12 649 13 071 76.9
men 7 168 7 058 78.1
women 5481 6 013 75.5
Karlshamn 12 851 14 321 78.0
men 6 326 7 643 80.6
women 6 525 6 678 75.3
Solvesborg 6 640 7 695 78.4
men 3476 4 083 81.8
women 3164 3612 74.9
Skane county 535 585 544 467 73.7
men 277 023 283 078 75.7
women 258 562 261 389 71.6
Svalév 3774 6 203 78.2
men 1931 3334 80.6
women 1843 2 869 75.7
Staffanstorp 5618 10 502 83.0
men 3105 5397 84.5
women 2513 5105 81.4
Burlév 7 904 7 014 72.3
men 4 700 3 689 74.2
women 3204 3 325 70.3
Vellinge 7 933 15 506 81.1
men 3811 7 803 82.6
women 4122 7 703 79.6
Ostra Goinge 5 467 6 427 79.8
men 2 999 3478 83.5
women 2 468 2 949 75.8
Orkelljunga 4194 4 359 77.3
men 2 202 2 394 81.4
women 1992 1 965 73.0
Bjuv 5161 6 439 74.4
men 2 847 3503 78.6
women 2 314 2 936 70.0
Kavlinge 7 613 14 152 83.9
men 3909 7 370 86.5
women 3704 6 782 81.2
Lomma 4 828 9 634 84.1
men 2 352 4 900 85.9
women 2 476 4 734 82.3
Svedala 6 471 9 685 83.2
men 3508 4 991 85.3
women 2 963 4 694 81.1
Skurup 4171 6 914 77.4
men 1991 3 656 80.0
women 2 180 3 258 74.7
Sjobo 6 025 8 480 77.8
men 3 306 4 590 81.1
women 2719 3890 74.4
Horby 4 823 6 864 79.2
men 2 448 3 644 81.7
women 2 375 3 220 76.7
H6O6r 4 679 7 026 79.4
men 2 165 3694 82.2
women 2514 3332 76.5
Tomelilla 4841 5 822 77.3
men 2 589 3112 81.5
women 2 252 2710 73.1

Bromodlla 5041 5 637 79.2
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women 13 690 11 819 74.7

Alingsas 14 711 18 028 81.8
men 6 843 9 265 83.7
women 7 868 8 763 79.8
Boras 51271 48 247 78.0
men 25 254 25 153 80.6
women 26 017 23 094 75.4
Ulricehamn 8 666 11 006 83.2
men 4 602 5904 86.5
women 4 064 5102 79.7
Amal 5215 5 464 77.4
men 2 686 2871 79.6
women 2 529 2 593 75.2
Mariestad 10 051 11 163 79.9
men 5155 5 966 82.9
women 4 896 5197 76.7
Lidkdping 17 615 18 687 83.0
men 9 316 9 926 86.5
women 8 299 8 761 79.4
Skara 9133 9 080 80.9
men 4 582 4 707 83.9
women 4 551 4 373 77.9
Skévde 30 573 24 930 80.0
men 16 686 13 192 82.4
women 13 887 11 738 77.4
Hjo 3018 4 249 82.5
men 1513 2 228 85.0
women 1 505 2 021 79.9
Tidaholm 5188 6 041 82.4
men 2 762 3260 86.3
women 2 426 2781 78.4
Falkdping 13 586 14 961 82.5
men 7 001 7 954 85.2
women 6 585 7 007 79.6
Varmlands county 121 212 124 562 76.3
men 63 665 65 575 78.0
women 57 547 58 987 74.5
Kil 3593 5472 78.7
men 1902 2 877 80.7
women 1691 2 595 76.8
Eda 3313 3423 67.0
men 1601 1793 66.8
women 1712 1 630 67.2
Torsby 5 532 5 458 74.8
men 2771 2 885 74.8
women 2761 2573 74.9
Storfors 1451 1962 75.4
men 769 1077 78.3
women 682 885 72.3
Hammaro 4472 7 075 82.3
men 2 328 3698 83.8
women 2 144 3377 80.7
Munkfors 1683 1 603 75.2
men 922 862 77.6
women 761 741 72.5
Forshaga 2973 5083 77.2
men 1 356 2 703 81.0
women 1617 2 380 73.3
Grums 3544 4 057 74.3
men 2 004 2 196 77.8
women 1 540 1861 70.6
Arjang 4 260 4 230 71.4

men 2110 2115 68.1



women 2 150

Sunne 5778
men 3134
women 2 644
Karlstad 47 394
men 24 557
women 22 837
Kristinehamn 9 620
men 5271
women 4 349
Filipstad 4 382
men 2 193
women 2 189
Hagfors 5 064
men 2 764
women 2 300
Arvika 11 586
men 6 357
women 5229
Saffle 6 567
men 3626
women 2941
Orebro county 128 747
men 67 069
women 61 678
Lekeberg 1863
men 938
women 925
Laxa 2 749
men 1 608
women 1141
Hallsberg 7 586
men 4419
women 3 167
Degerfors 3201
men 1740
women 1461
Hallefors 2913
men 1582
women 1331
Ljusnarsberg 1713
men 885
women 828
Orebro 67 958
men 34 760
women 33 198
Kumla 7 358
men 3817
women 3541
Askersund 3869
men 1987
women 1882
Karlskoga 15 757
men 8 234
women 7 523
Nora 3 559
men 1801
women 1758
Lindesberg 10 221
men 5298
women 4 923

Vastmanlands county 112 741

2115
6171
3279
2 892
40 454
20 856
19 598
10 704
5703
5001
4 561
2 427
2134
5 496
3002
2 494
11 823
6 287
5 536
6 990
3815
3175

129 625
67 966
61 659

3513
1913
1 600
2 683
1489
1194
7 168
3938
3 230
4 379
2 380
1999
3111
1692
1419
2 050
1112
938
62 481
31 826
30 655
9 455
5015
4 440
5325
2 844
2481
13 809
7 393
6 416
4 799
2 505
2 294
10 852
5 859
4 993

116 027

75.1
79.2
81.3
77.0
76.6
78.1
75.1
75.9
78.3
73.4
74.1
75.4
72.7
75.4
78.5
72.1
76.3
78.5
73.9
77.8
81.2
74.1

77.5
80.3
74.8
82.1
85.2
78.8
78.8
82.3
74.9
79.0
84.0
73.7
76.1
79.1
72.8
74.9
78.6
71.0
69.5
72.4
66.3
76.4
78.4
74.4
80.2
83.7
76.7
79.9
82.9
76.8
78.5
81.5
75.4
79.3
82.5
76.2
79.4
82.3
76.3

77.3



men 60 009
women 52 732
Skinnskatteberg 1563
men 800
women 763
Surahammar 3455
men 1919
women 1 536
Kungsor 3 287
men 1788
women 1 499
Hallstahammar 5938
men 3141
women 2 797
Norberg 1757
men 941
women 816
Vasteras 64 334
men 33 865
women 30 469
Sala 8 145
men 4 141
women 4 004
Fagersta 6 647
men 3 695
women 2 952
Kdping 12 200
men 6771
women 5429
Arboga 5415
men 2948
women 2 467
Dalarnas county 127 907
men 67 164
women 60 743
Vansbro 2 934
men 1 530
women 1404
Malung 5 463
men 2 966
women 2 497
Gagnef 3199
men 1521
women 1678
Leksand 6 633
men 3422
women 3211
Rattvik 3 950
men 1915
women 2 035
Orsa 2162
men 1054
women 1108
Alvdalen 3076
men 1 569
women 1 507
Smedjebacken 3584
men 2 069
women 1515
Mora 10 823
men 5703
women 5120

Falun 27 594

62 068
53 959
2 062
1105
957
4713
2 594
2119
3907
2 097
1810
6 737
3650
3087
2 644
1 466
1178
62 725
33 200
29 525
10 059
5375
4 684
5523
3 026
2 497
11 573
6 253
5 320
6 084
3 302
2782

129 797
68 664
61 133

3124
1662
1462
4 940
2674
2 266
4 861
2 552
2 309
7 249
3775
3474
4 857
2572
2 285
3071
1571
1 500
3 353
1794
1559
5 037
2 807
2 230
9777
5088
4 689
26 953

80.5
73.9
74.8
77.4
72.0
79.7
84.5
74.5
80.0
83.1
76.7
77.9
82.0
73.6
76.9
81.3
72.2
76.3
79.1
73.4
79.1
82.7
75.5
77.9
81.7
73.9
78.6
81.8
75.1
78.3
82.6
73.8

79.4
81.4
77.3
79.0
80.6
77.3
79.9
80.9
78.8
83.7
85.2
82.2
81.8
84.1
79.5
79.7
82.6
76.7
76.1
76.9
75.3
79.7
80.1
79.2
78.9
83.5
73.8
81.8
83.4
80.0
80.2



men
women
Borcountyge
men

women
Sater

men

women
Hedemora
men

women
Avesta

men

women
Ludvika

men

women

Gavleborgs county

men
women
Ockelbo
men
women
Hofors
men
women
Ovanéaker
men
women
Nordanstig
men
women
Ljusdal
men
women
Gavle

men
women
Sandviken
men
women
Soéderhamn
men
women
Bollnas
men
women
Hudiksvall
men
women

Vasternorrlands county

men
women
Ange

men
women
Timra
men
women
Harnésand
men
women

13 317
14 277
25 816
14 642
11 174
3421
1623
1798
6 779
3644
3135
10 470
5 807
4 663
12 003
6 382
5621

125 763

66 638
59 125
2 024
991
1033
4 555
2 498
2 057
5541
3248
2 293
3317
1747
1570
8 438
4 551
3887
44 732
23 153
21579
18 329
10 358
7971
10 356
5445
4911
11 355
5742
5613
17 116
8 905
8 211

113 713

59 670
54 043
4 583
2476
2 107
5764
3283
2481
11 027
5484
5543

13 895
13 058
22 476
11 930
10 546
5351
2 857
2 494
7 063
3785
3278
10 255
5538
4717
11 430
6 164
5 266

127 546
68 171
59 375

2872
1558
1314
4524
2481
2 043
5671
3153
2518
4 448
2 439
2 009
8 681
4 683
3998
44 174
23194
20 980
17 268
9373
7 895
10 950
5063
4 987
11 884
6 340
5544
17 074
8 987
8 087

114 543
60 182
54 361

4 654
2 546
2108
8 477
4 473
4 004
11 298
5844
5 454

81.6
78.8
77.0
79.0
75.0
81.9
83.3
80.4
78.8
81.2
76.2
78.8
81.8
75.5
77.6
80.6
74.4

77.7
80.8
74.4
81.2
83.9
78.4
79.0
82.3
75.2
83.2
87.2
78.8
77.9
81.6
73.9
78.3
81.4
75.0
77.1
79.8
74.4
79.2
82.9
75.1
72.3
76.0
68.3
78.3
81.3
75.1
78.0
81.1
74.9

79.5
81.3
7.7
79.9
82.0
77.5
79.9
81.9
77.8
77.1
78.3
75.8



Sundsvall
men
women
Kramfors
men
women
Solleftea
men
women
Ornskoéldsvik
men
women

Jamtlands county
men
women
Ragunda
men
women
Bréacke
men
women
Krokom
men
women
Strémsund
men
women
Are

men
women
Berg

men
women
Harjedalen
men
women
Ostersund
men
women

Vasterbottens county

men
women
Nordmaling
men
women
Bjurholm
men
women
Vindeln
men
women
Robertsfors
men
women
Norsjo

men
women
Mala

men
women
Storuman
men

49 107
25 445
23 662
8 231
4 360
3871
8 769
4 301
4 468
26 232
14 321
11911

60 183
31191
28 992
2 458
1317
1141
2 450
1 246
1204
4 928
2 587
2341
5194
2 796
2 398
4 965
2 605
2 360
3 089
1632
1 457
4 938
2 656
2 282
32 161
16 352
15 809

121 246

63 836
57 410
2472
1258
1214
755
365
390
2 360
1272
1088
2 499
1261
1238
1921
1023
898
1498
818
680
2734
1465

46 026
23 874
22 152
8 585
4 559
4 026
9134
4 695
4 439
26 369
14 191
12 178

61 139
32 063
29 076
2 538
1 366
1172
3122
1685
1437
6 958
3730
3228
5 645
3 094
2551
5162
2 745
2417
3 466
1882
1584
4 941
2671
2270
29 307
14 890
14 417

123 526
65 147
58 379

3341
1786
1555
1026

563

463
2 586
1401
1185
3 286
1764
1522
2013
1104

909
1557

853

704
2 853
1 556

79.9
81.5
78.3
76.3
77.3
75.1
77.9
77.7
78.2
81.5
84.5
78.3

80.5
82.2
78.8
80.2
81.3
78.8
77.9
79.9
75.6
82.4
84.8
79.8
79.0
80.9
76.8
83.0
83.6
82.2
82.3
84.0
80.5
81.3
81.8
80.7
79.9
81.7
78.2

78.3
80.4
76.1
80.5
82.6
78.3
79.3
82.7
75.6
82.3
84.7
79.7
83.3
85.4
80.9
83.0
85.7
79.9
81.4
83.2
79.3
79.7
81.1



women 1269

Sorsele 1209
men 645
women 564
Dorotea 1 258
men 693
women 565
Vannas 2 906
men 1 499
women 1 407
Vilhelmina 2 874
men 1454
women 1420
Asele 1199
men 618
women 581
Umea 57 938
men 30 190
women 27 748
Lycksele 5 995
men 3 147
women 2 848
Skelleftea 33 628
men 18 128
women 15 500
Norrbottens county 116 713
men 61 914
women 54 799
Arvidsjaur 3028
men 1547
women 1481
Arjeplog 1518
men 832
women 686
Jokkmokk 2 481
men 1288
women 1193
Overkalix 1576
men 851
women 725
Kalix 7 350
men 3838
women 3512
Overtorned 1851
men 941
women 910
Pajala 2 404
men 1241
women 1163
Gallivare 9 028
men 4 978
women 4 050
Alvsbyn 3333
men 1639
women 1694
Luled 39 792
men 21 198
women 18 594
Pite& 17 597
men 9 159
women 8 438
Boden 10 964

men 5814

1297
1243
676
567

1 300
741
559

3 960
2 099
1861
3130
1697
1433
1322
717
605
56 178
29 030
27 148
5 854
3 036
2 818
33 877
18 124
15 753

117 428
62 397
55 031

3 080
1625
1 455
1 456
790
666
2523
1336
1187
1620
887
733
7732
4 098
3634
2 096
1127
969

2 657
1485
1172
9 054
4 966
4 088
3798
2 065
1733
35413
18 549
16 864
19 581
10 486
9 095
12 990
6 710

78.1
80.8
82.6
78.7
82.1
85.6
77.9
82.9
85.2
80.5
77.0
78.2
75.8
76.8
79.7
73.7
75.9
77.5
74.2
80.2
81.9
78.5
80.2
82.9
77.4

77.8
79.2
76.4
80.6
81.2
79.9
80.6
82.0
78.9
79.4
79.9
78.8
77.5
77.8
77.3
77.6
78.8
76.4
74.9
73.6
76.5
78.0
78.4
77.6
80.2
81.9
78.2
78.5
81.0
75.8
76.8
77.9
75.6
78.8
82.2
75.3
78.0
78.7



women 5 150 6 280 77.3

Haparanda 3635 3857 64.1
men 1782 1967 61.1
women 1853 1 890 67.6
Kiruna 12 156 11 571 82.7
men 6 806 6 306 84.6
women 5 350 5 265 80.5
the State 4 390 559 4 401 126 77.9
men 2 291 047 2 298 583 79.9
women 2 099 512 2 102 543 75.8
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